 EDI8L24512V
512Kx24 SRAM Module
1
EDI8L24512V  Rev. 0  1/98 ECO #9330
Features
Preliminary
512Kx24 CMOS High Speed
Static RAM

Single +3.3V (±5%) Supply Operation
The EDI8L24512V is a high speed, 3.3V, 12 megabit
SRAM.  The device is available with access times of 12,
15,17 and 20ns allowing the creation of no wait state
DSP memory solutions.  The high speed, 3.3V supply
voltage and control lines make the device ideal for
creating fixed point DSP memory solutions.The device
can used to create a single chip 512K x 24 external data
memory solution for Motorola's DSP5630x (figure 3).  Up
to three 512K x 24 devices can be used with one
DSP5630x, one for X data memory, one for Y data
memory and one for Program memory (figure 4).
Alternatively a 512K x 48 program memory array for
Analog's SHARC DSP can be created using two devices
(figure 5).  If this memory is too deep two 128K x 24s
(EDI8L24128V) can be used to create a 128K x 48 array.
10
11
12
13

0.050
BSC
0.020
0.015
0.995
Max
0.930
0.890
0.956
Max
0.995
Max
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
EDI8L24512V12AC 12 99
EDI8L24512V15AC 15 99
EDI8L24512V17AC 17 99
EDI8L24512V20AC 20 99
Commercial (0°C to+70°C)
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
EDI8L24512V15AI 15 99
EDI8L24512V20AI 20 99
Industrial (-40°C to+85°C)
Electronic Designs Incorporated
• One Research Drive • Westborough, MA 01581USA • 508-366-5151 •  FAX 508-836-4850 •